Resident Undergraduate, Full-time student, two semesters (30 credit hours)

Non-Resident Undergraduate, Full-time student, two semesters (30 credit hours)

Resident Graduate, Full-time student, two semesters (24 credit hours)

Non-Resident Graduate, Full-time student, two semesters (24 credit hours)

Resident Law, Full-time student, two semesters (24 credit hours)

Non-Resident Law, Full-time student, two semesters (24 credit hours)

Resident Medical, Full-time student

Non-Resident Medical, Full-time student

Resident Vet. Med., Full-time student

Non-Resident Vet. Med., Full-time student

Resident Dentistry, Full-time student

Non-Resident Dentistry, Full-time student

Resident Pharmacy, Full-time student

Non-Resident Pharmacy, Full-time student

Resident Physical Therapy, Full-time student

Non-Resident Physical Therapy, Full-time student

Resident Master Public Health

Non-Resident Master Public Health

Resident Nurse Anesthetist, Full-time student

Non-Resident Nurse Anesthetist, Full-time student

State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018
For New Students on Main Campus

30 Hours
Per Hour

30 Hours
Per Hour

24 Hours
Per Hour

24 Hours
Per Hour

24 Hours
Per Hour

24 Hours
Per Hour

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

UF

$6,381.30
$212.71

$28,658.40
$955.28

$12,736.56
$530.69

$30,129.84
$1,255.41

$17,839.44
$743.31

$31,123.20
$1,296.80

$36,657.18

$65,897.42

$28,786.86

$49,762.06

$41,717.98

$68,198.74

$22,901.38

$46,044.84

$22,728.48

$31,968.48

$15,290.68

$32,684.18

UF Online

$3,875.40
$129.18

$16,578.60
$552.62

FSU

$6,506.50
$216.88

$21,515.50
$717.18

$11,543.68
$480.99

$26,213.20
$1,092.22

$16,554.64
$689.78

$31,841.68
$1,326.74

$25,518.61

$58,949.39

FAMU

$5,827.30
$194.24

$17,767.90
$592.26

$9,866.08
$411.09

$24,658.96
$1,027.46

$11,070.64
$461.28

$26,479.36
$1,103.31

USF-T

$6,409.70
$213.65

$17,324.30
$577.47

$10,428.32
$434.51

$21,126.08
$880.25

$35,528.92

$56,718.59

$21,079.58

$39,711.83

$22,358.21

$29,715.83

USF-SP

$5,821.00
$194.03

$16,735.60
$557.85

$10,226.32
$426.10

$20,924.08
$871.84

USF-SM FAU UWF UCF

$5,587.60 $6,192.50 $6,359.40 $6,368.40
$186.25 $206.41 $211.98 $212.28

$16,502.20  $21,749.00 $19,241.10  $22,466.70
$550.07 $724.96 $641.37 $748.89

$10,039.60 $9,029.48 $9,062.40 $8,871.60
$418.32 $376.23 $377.60 $369.65

$20,737.36  $24,749.24  $24,893.76  $28,657.20
$864.06 $1,031.22 $1,037.24 $1,194.05

$31,739.59 $29,079.20
$67,881.64 $55,952.80
$23,039.60
$56,015.60

Note 1: Students for PharmD (FAMU) and Doctoral of Physical Therapy (FAMU, FGCU, FIU, and UNF) are charged regular graduate tuition and fees.
Note 2: USF-T (USF-Tampa), USF-SP (USF-St. Petersburg), USF-SM (USF-Sarasota-Manatee)

FIU

$6,552.48
$218.41

$18,951.48
$631.71

$11,320.74
$471.70

$24,425.94
$1,017.75

$16,958.34
$706.60

$27,986.10
$1,166.09

$37,726.29

$72,308.51

$26,185.48

$46,935.38

$3,354.54

$3,900.59

UNF

$6,393.90
$213.13

$20,797.80
$693.26

$11,848.32
$493.68

$25,066.08
$1,044.42

$2,622.43

$3,196.21

FGCU

$6,170.70
$205.69

$25,214.40
$840.48

$8,961.12
$373.38

$31,215.84
$1,300.66

NCF

$5,763.00
$192.10

$24,953.70
$831.79

$11,383.92
$474.33

$28,067.28
$1,169.47

FPU

$4,939.50
$164.65

$21,004.50
$700.15

$11,338.08
$472.42

$26,659.68
$1,110.82

AVG

$ 5,943.25
$ 198.11

$20,630.75
$ 687.69

$10,475.72
$ 436.49

$25,537.74
$ 1,064.07

$15,605.77
$ 650.24

$29,357.59
$ 1,223.23

$32,708.30

$62,951.39

$28,786.86

$49,762.06

$41,717.98

$68,198.74

$21,990.48

$37,135.95

$23,577.94

$41,158.82

$15,290.68

$32,684.18

$ 2,988.49

$ 3,548.40



State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018
For New Undergraduates on Main Campus

UF UF Online FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
Main Campus Local Fees - per credit hour
Activity & Service $19.06 $12.86 $10.50 $12.08 $25.63 $20.19 $12.32 $13.57 $11.67 $14.85 $14.47 $11.50 $14.25 $17.62 $15.04
Athletic $1.90 $7.90 $13.97 $14.46 $2.45 $4.23 $17.27 $20.93 $14.32 $14.10 $17.53 $13.54 $8.71 $14.12 $11.82
Changing NCAA Athletic Divisions $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.67
Health $15.81 $13.97 $6.91 $9.94 $4.90 $4.03 $9.42 $7.52 $10.84 $9.84 $9.24 $6.30 $9.58 $9.10
Campus Access/Trans $9.44 $8.90 $3.00 $2.25 $8.00 $9.10 $4.08 $8.70 $3.00 $6.27
Green Fee $1.00 $1.00 $0.75 $1.00 $0.94
Other (USF Marshall Center Fee -
$1.5, FSU Student Affairs Facility Use
Fee - $2, UNF Student Life and
Services Fee - $5.25. $2.00 $1.50 $5.25 $2.92
Subtotal $46.21 $45.63 $31.38 $41.98 $36.23 $28.45 $39.01 $50.77 $45.93 $30.95 $53.17 $46.98 $30.26 $44.32 $40.81
Technology Fee for Undergraduate $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.23
Main Campus Local Fees - block per term
Activity & Service $7.00 $7.00
Athletic $10.00 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $7.50
Health $93.69 $93.69
Access/Trans $65.00 $76.90 $89.00 $76.97
ISF Marshall Center or FSU Student Affairs Facility Use $20.00 $20.00
Subtotal $20.00 $65.00 $37.00 $5.00 $5.00 $76.90 $192.69 $57.37
The Capital Improvement Trust Fund (CITF) fee, per credit hour
CITF $6.76 $6.76 $4.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.14 $4.76 $6.45
Resident Undergraduate, per credit hour
Tuition $105.07 $78.80 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $105.07 $103.32
Tuition Differential Fee $44.17 $33.12 $49.59 $36.38 $46.88 $35.14 $35.14 $40.13 $38.88 $44.20 $52.29 $37.63 $36.38 $40.13 $40.72
Financial Aid $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.16 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.25 $5.23
Subtotal $154.49 $117.17 $159.91 $146.61 $157.20 $145.46 $145.46 $150.36 $149.20 $154.43 $162.61 $147.95 $146.70 $150.45 $110.32 $146.55
Resident Undergraduate, total
2Sem (30 hrs.) $6,381.30 $3,875.40 $6,506.50 $5,827.30 $6,409.70 $5,821.00 $5,587.60 $6,192.50 $6,359.40 $6,368.40 $6,552.48 $6,393.90 $6,170.70 $5,763.00 $4,939.50 $5,943.25
Per hour $212.71 $129.18 $216.88 $194.24 $213.65 $194.03 $186.25 $206.41 $211.98 $212.28 $218.41 $213.13 $205.69 $192.10 $164.65 $198.11
Non-Resident Undergraduate, per credit hour
Tuition & Out-of-State Fee $812.28 $466.88 $586.55 $484.14 $451.57 $451.57 $451.57 $598.93 $514.01 $616.13 $498.69 $562.34 $709.65 $714.30 $615.07 $568.91
Tuition Differential Fee $44.17 $33.12 $49.59 $36.38 $46.88 $35.14 $35.14 $40.13 $38.88 $44.20 $52.29 $37.63 $36.38 $40.13 $40.72
Financial Aid $40.61 $40.61 $24.07 $24.11 $22.57 $22.57 $22.57 $29.85 $25.70 $30.71 $24.93 $28.11 $35.46 $35.71 $30.75 $29.22
Subtotal $897.06 $540.61 $660.21 $544.63 $521.02 $509.28 $509.28 $668.91 $578.59 $691.04 $575.91 $628.08 $781.49 $790.14 $645.82 $636.14
Non-Resident Undergraduate, total
2 Sem (30 hrs.) $28,658.40 $16,578.60 $21,515.50 $17,767.90 $17,324.30 $16,735.60 $16,502.20 $21,749.00 $19,241.10 $22,466.70 $18,951.48 $20,797.80 $25,214.40 $24,953.70 $21,004.50 $20,630.75
Per hour $955.28 $552.62 $717.18 $592.26 $577.47 $557.85 $550.07 $724.96 $641.37 $748.89 $631.71 $693.26 $840.48 $831.79 $700.15 $687.69

Note 1: Per SCH attributable to changing NCAA Divisions. Per 1009.24(3) - Universities can charge up to an additional $2 per SCH if changing NCAA divisions. These fees are not reimbursable under Bright Futures.
Note 2: Students for PharmD (FAMU) and Doctoral of Physical Therapy (FAMU, FGCU, FIU, and UNF) are charged regular graduate tuition and fees.
Note 3: USF-T (USF-Tampa), USF-SP (USF-St. Petersburg), USF-SM (USF-Sarasota-Manatee)



State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018
For New Graduate Students on Main Campus

UF FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
Main Campus Local Fees - per credit hour
Activity & Service $19.06 $12.86 $10.50 $12.08 $25.63 $20.19 $12.32 $13.57 $11.67 $14.85 $14.47 $11.50 $14.25 $17.62 $15.04
Athletic $1.90 $7.90 $13.97 $14.46 $2.45 $4.23 $17.27 $20.93 $14.32 $14.10 $17.53 $13.54 $8.71 $14.12 $11.82
Changing NCAA Athletic Divisions $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.67
Health $15.81 $13.97 $6.91 $9.94 $4.90 $4.03 $9.42 $7.52 $10.84 $9.84 $9.24 $6.30 $9.58 $9.10
Campus Access/Trans $9.44 $8.90 $3.00 $2.25 $8.00 $9.10 $4.08 $8.70 $3.00 $6.27
Green Fee $1.00 $1.00 $0.75 $1.00 $0.94
Other (USF Marshall Center Fee - $1.5,
FSU Student Affairs Facility Use Fee - $2,
UNF Student Life and Services Fee - $5.25 $2.00 $1.50 $5.25 $2.92
Subtotal $46.21 $45.63 $31.38 $41.98 $36.23 $28.45 $39.01 $50.77 $45.93 $30.95 $53.17 $46.98 $30.26 $44.32 $40.81
Technology Fee for Resident Graduate $6.56 $5.25 $16.70 $17.39 $17.39 $17.39 $5.16 $9.97 $14.40 $18.99 $5.25 $14.52 $19.90 $19.25 $13.44
Technology Fee for Non-Resident Graduate $6.56 $5.25 $16.70 $17.39 $17.39 $17.39 $5.16 $9.97 $14.40 $18.99 $5.25 $14.52 $19.90 $19.25 $13.44
Main Campus Local Fees - block per term
Activity & Service $7.00 $7.00
Athletic $10.00 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $7.50
Health $93.69 $93.69
Access/Trans $65.00 $76.90 $89.00 $76.97
ISF Marshall Center or FSU Student Affairs Facility Use Fee $20.00 $20.00
Subtotal $20.00 $65.00 $37.00 $5.00 $5.00 $76.90 $192.69 $57.37
The Capital Improvement Trust Fund (CITF) fee, per credit hour
CITF $6.76 $4.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.14 $4.60 $6.42
Resident Graduate, per credit hour
Tuition $448.73 $403.51 $334.13 $347.91 $347.91 $347.91 $303.71 $295.34 $288.16 $379.95 $408.10 $290.60 $398.13 $385.00 $355.65
Financial Aid $22.43 $20.17 $16.70 $17.39 $17.39 $17.39 $15.18 $14.76 $14.40 $18.99 $20.40 $14.52 $19.90 $19.25 $17.78
Subtotal $471.16 $423.68 $350.83 $365.30 $365.30 $365.30 $318.89 $310.10 $302.56 $398.94 $428.50 $305.12 $418.03 $404.25 $373.43
Resident Graduate, total
2 Sem (24 hrs.) $12,736.56 $11,543.68 $9,866.08 $10,428.32 $10,226.32 $10,039.60 $9,029.48 $9,062.40 $8,871.60 $11,320.74 $11,848.32 $8,961.12 $11,383.92 $11,338.08 $10,475.44
Per hour $530.69 $480.99 $411.09 $434.51 $426.10 $418.32 $376.23 $377.60 $369.65 $471.70 $493.68 $373.38 $474.33 $472.42 $436.48
Non-Resident Graduate, per credit hour
Tuition & Out-of-State Fee  $1,138.94  $1,004.85 $921.15 $772.43 $772.43 $772.43 $927.51 $923.57 $1,073.31 $900.00 $932.61  $1,173.73  $1,060.17 $993.00 $954.72
Financial Aid $56.94 $30.06 $46.05 $38.61 $38.61 $38.61 $46.37 $46.17 $53.65 $44.99 $46.63 $58.67 $53.00 $49.65 $46.29
Subtotal $1,195.88  $1,034.91 $967.20 $811.04 $811.04 $811.04 $973.88 $969.74  $1,126.96 $944.99 $979.24 $1,232.40 $1,113.17 $1,042.65 $1,001.01
Non-Resident Graduate, total
2 Sem (24 hrs.) $30,129.84 $26,213.20 $24,658.96 $21,126.08 $20,924.08 $20,737.36 $24,749.24 $24,893.76 $28,657.20 $24,425.94 $25,066.08 $31,215.84 $28,067.28 $26,659.68  $25,537.47
Perhour $1,255.41 $1,092.22  $1,027.46 $880.25 $871.84 $864.06 $1,031.22 $1,037.24  $1,194.05 $1,017.75 $1,044.42 $1,300.66 $1,169.47 $1,110.82 $1,064.06

Note 1: Per SCH attributable to changing NCAA Divisions. Per 1009.24(3) - Universities can charge up to an additional $2 per SCH if changing NCAA divisions. These fees are not reimbursable under Bright Futures.
Note 2: Students for PharmD (FAMU) and Doctoral of Physical Therapy (FAMU, FGCU, FIU, and UNF) are charged regular graduate tuition and fees.
Note 3: USF-T (USF-Tampa), USF-SP (USF-St. Petersburg), USF-SM (USF-Sarasota-Manatee)



State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018

For New Professional Students on Main Campus

Main Campus Local Fees - per credit hour

Activity & Service

Athletic

Changing NCAA Athletic Divisions
Health

Campus Access/Trans

Green Fee

Other (USF Marshall Center Fee - $1.5, FSU Student Affairs Facility Use Fee - $2, UNF
Student Life and Services Fee - $5.25
Subtotal

Technology Fee for Law
Technology Fee for Nurse Anesthetist
Technology Fee for Physical Therapy

Main Campus Local Fees - block per term

Activity & Service

Athletic

Health

Access/Trans

USF Marshall Center or FSU Student Affairs Facility Use
Subtotal

Main Campus Local Fees - Block Med/Vet./Dentistry Students - annual

Med/Vet/Dentistry

Technology Fee for Med/Vet/Dentistry
Technology Fees for Pharmacy
Technology Fee for Physical Therapy

Main Campus Local Fees - Block Pharmacy Students - annual

Subtotal
Main Campus Local Fees - Block Physical Therapy Students - annual
Subtotal
Main Campus Local Fees - Block Public Health Students - annual
Subtotal
The Capital Improvement Trust Fund (CITF) fee, per credit hour
CITF

UF FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
$19.06 $12.86 $10.50 $12.08 $25.63 $20.19 $12.32 $13.57 $11.67 $14.85 $14.47 $11.50 $14.25 $17.62 $15.04
$1.90 $7.90 $13.97 $14.46 $2.45 $4.23 $17.27 $20.93 $14.32 $14.10 $17.53 $13.54 $8.71 $14.12 $11.82
$2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.67
$15.81 $13.97 $6.91 $9.94 $4.90 $4.03 $9.42 $7.52 $10.84 $9.84 $9.24 $6.30 $9.58 $9.10
$9.44 $8.90 $3.00 $2.25 $8.00 $9.10 $4.08 $8.70 $3.00 $6.27
$1.00 $1.00 $0.75 $1.00 $0.94
$2.00 $1.50 $5.25 $2.92
$46.21 $45.63 $31.38 $41.98 $36.23 $28.45 $39.01 $50.77 $45.93 $30.95 $53.17 $46.98 $30.26 $44.32 $40.81
$5.25 $5.25 $18.98 $29.67 $14.79
$33.25 $5.25 $19.25
$14.40 $28.98 $21.69
$7.00 $7.00
$10.00 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $7.50
$93.69 $93.69
$65.00 $76.90 $89.00 $76.97

$20.00 $20.00

$20.00 $65.00 $37.00 $5.00 $5.00 $76.90 $192.69 $57.37
$2,005.90 $1,570.68 $3,092.41 $1,746.24 $2,043.60  $1,445.38 $1,984.04
$189.00 $1,458.73 $1,636.84 $1,094.86
$830.50 $830.50
$886.09 $886.09
$1,821.06 $2,464.18 $2,142.62
$1,959.68 $2,519.77 $2,239.73
$1,266.54 $1,266.54
$6.76 $4.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76  $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.76 $6.14 $4.76 $6.43



Resident Law, per credit hour

Resident Law, total

Non-Resident Law, per credit hour

Non-Resident Law, total

Resident Medical, annually

Resident Medical, total

Non-Resident Medical, annually

Non-Resident Medical, total

Resident Vet. Med., annually

Resident Vet. Med., total

Non-Resident Vet. Med., annually

Non-Resident Vet. Med., total

State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018

MEDICAL

VETERINARY MEDICINE

For New Professional Students on Main Campus

Tuition
Financial Aid
Subtotal

2 Sem (24 hrs.)
Per hour

Tuition & Out-of-State Fee
Financial Aid
Subtotal

2 Sem (24 hrs.)
Per hour

Tuition
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition & Out-of-State Fee
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition & Out-of-State Fee
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

UF FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
$652.47 $602.36 $379.76 $593.49 $557.02
$32.62 $30.11 $18.98 $29.67 $27.85
$685.09 $632.47 $398.74 $623.16 $584.87
$17,839.44 $16,554.64 $11,070.64 $16,958.34 $15,605.77
$743.31 $689.78 $461.28 $706.60 $650.24
$1,179.61  $1,237.67 $991.22 $1,031.10 $1,109.90
$58.97 $31.76 $49.55 $51.55 $47.96
$1,238.58  $1,269.43  $1,040.77 $1,082.65 $1,157.86
$31,123.20 $31,841.68 $26,479.36 $27,986.10 $29,357.59
$1,296.80 $1,326.74  $1,103.31 $1,166.09 $1,223.23
$32,743.70 $22,408.12 $29,174.65 $28,111.00 $25,490.80 $32,736.83 $28,444.18
$1,637.18  $1,120.41 $1,458.73 $1,405.55 $1,274.40  $1,636.84 $1,422.19
$34,380.88 $23,528.53 $30,633.38 $29,516.55 $26,765.20 $34,373.67 $29,866.37
$36,657.18 $25,518.61 $35,528.92 $31,739.59 $29,079.20 $37,726.29 $32,708.30
$60,591.56 $55,314.02 $49,355.29 $62,532.00 $51,084.80 $62,736.83 $56,935.75
$3,029.56  $1,645.29 $2,467.76 $3,126.60 $2,554.00  $3,136.84 $2,660.01
$63,621.12 $56,959.31 $51,823.05 $65,658.60 $53,638.80 $65,873.67 $59,595.76
$65,897.42 $58,949.39 $56,718.59 $67,881.64 $55,952.80 $72,308.51 $62,951.39
$25,248.16 $25,248.16
$1,262.40 $1,262.40
$26,510.56 $26,510.56
$28,786.86 $28,786.86
$45,224.56 $45,224.56
$2,261.20 $2,261.20
$47,485.76 $47,485.76
$49,762.06 $49,762.06




State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018
For New Professional Students on Main Campus

UF FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
DENTISTRY
Resident Dentistry, annually
Tuition $37,563.52 $37,563.52
Financial Aid $1,878.16 $1,878.16
Subtotal $39,441.68 $39,441.68
Resident Dentistry, total
Annually $41,717.98 $41,717.98
Non-Resident Dentistry, annually
Tuition & Out-of-State Fee $62,783.30 $62,783.30
Financial Aid  $3,139.14 $3,139.14
Subtotal $65,922.44 $65,922.44
Non-Resident Dentistry, total
Annually $68,198.74 $68,198.74
PHARMACY
Resident Pharmacy, annually
Tuition $19,844.74 $334.13 $16,610.00 $12,262.96
Financial Aid $992.22 $16.70 $830.50 $613.14
Subtotal $20,836.96 $350.83 $17,440.50 $12,876.10
Resident Pharmacy, total
Annually $22,901.38 $9,866.08 $21,079.58 $17,949.01
Non-Resident Pharmacy, annually
Tuition & Out-of-State Fee $41,886.14 $921.15 $34,355.00 $25,720.76
Financial Aid  $2,094.28 $46.05  $1,717.75 $1,286.03
Subtotal $43,980.42 $967.20 $36,072.75 $27,006.79
Non-Resident Pharmacy, total
Annually $46,044.84 $24,658.96 $39,711.83 $36,805.21
PHYSICAL THERAPY
Resident Physical Therapy, annually
Tuition $19,522.30 $17,721.86 $19,780.00 $22,031.26 $19,763.86
Financial Aid $976.10 $886.09 $576.00 $1,101.24 $884.86
Subtotal $20,498.40 $18,607.95 $20,356.00 $23,132.50 $20,648.71
Resident Physical Therapy, total
Annually $22,728.48 $22,358.21 $23,039.60 $26,185.48 $23,577.94
Non-Resident Physical Therapy, annually
Tuition & Out-of-State Fee $28,322.30 $24,729.12 $51,186.00 $41,793.16 $36,507.65
Financial Aid  $1,416.10 $1,236.45 $2,146.00 $2,089.24 $1,721.95
Subtotal $29,738.40 $25,965.57 $53,332.00 $43,882.40 $38,229.59

Non-Resident Physical Therapy, total

Annually $31,968.48 $29,715.83 $56,015.60 $46,935.38 $41,158.82



State University System of Florida, Tuition and Required Fees, 2017-2018
For New Professional Students on Main Campus

MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Resident Master Public Health, annually

Resident Master Public Health, total

Non-Resident Master Public Health, annually

Non-Resident Master Public Health, total

NURSE ANESTHETIST

Resident Nurse Anesthetist, annually

Resident Nurse Anesthetist, total

Non-Resident Nurse Anesthetist, annually

Non-Resident Nurse Anesthetist, total

Note 1: Per SCH attributable to changing NCAA Divisions. Per 1009.24(3) - Universities can charge up to an additional $2 per SCH if changing NCAA divisions. These fees are not reimbursable under Bright Futures.
Note 2: Students for PharmD (FAMU) and Doctoral of Physical Therapy (FAMU, FGCU, FIU, and UNF) are charged regular graduate tuition and fees.

Note 3: USF-T (USF-Tampa), USF-SP (USF-St. Petersburg), USF-SM (USF-Sarasota-Manatee)

Tuition
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition & Out-of-State Fee
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

Tuition & Out-of-State Fee
Financial Aid
Subtotal

Annually

UF FSU FAMU USF-T USF-SP USF-SM FAU UWF UCF FIU UNF FGCU NCF FPU AVG
$13,201.82 $13,201.82
$660.08 $660.08
$13,861.90 $13,861.90
$15,290.68 $15,290.68
$29,767.06 $29,767.06
$1,488.34 $1,488.34
$31,255.40 $31,255.40
$32,684.18 $32,684.18
$665.19 $511.12 $588.16
$33.25 $25.55 $29.40
$698.44 $536.67 $617.56
$3,354.54  $2,622.43 $2,988.49
$1,185.24  $1,057.58 $1,121.41
$59.25 $52.87 $56.06
$1,244.49  $1,110.45 $1,177.47
$3,900.59  $3,196.21 $3,548.40



